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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:22:28PM

Assembly District 42

 9,706 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,018 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,018 

 6,321 MATHIEU EUGENE (DEMOCRATIC)

 227 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,081 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (REFORM)

 1 JENNIFER BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWULI K. HORMEKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,643 

Unrecorded  375 

Assembly District 43

 10,927 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 221 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,322 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,322 

 6,500 MATHIEU EUGENE (DEMOCRATIC)

 294 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,041 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (REFORM)

 1 ANGEL MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE FACITHAEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SARGEANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BENKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 8 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE A JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,861 

Unrecorded  461 

Page 2 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:22:28PM

Assembly District 44

 3,822 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 59 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,924 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,924 

 1,788 MATHIEU EUGENE (DEMOCRATIC)

 285 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,579 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (REFORM)

 1 ALICKA AMPRY-SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN E. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,657 

Unrecorded  267 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:22:28PM

Total for Member of the City Council (40th Council District) - Kings County

 24,455 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 487 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 322 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,264 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,264 

 14,609 MATHIEU EUGENE (DEMOCRATIC)

 806 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,701 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (REFORM)

 1 ALICKA AMPRY-SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE FACITHAEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SARGEANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BENKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWULI K. HORMEKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 10 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE A JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN E. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,161 

Unrecorded  1,103 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (40th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:22:28PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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